Catalog E-1, Thermostatic & Automatic Expansion Valves / Page 13
H Series and HC Series
1.50”
38 mm
2.47”
63 mm
1.16”
29 mm

(Inches)Inlet Outlet
R-12
R-134a
R-401A
R-401B
J
5 EBSE-5-J
W 5
(1.5)
5/8 ODF 7/8 ODF
1/4 ODF
7 EBSE-7-J
9 EBSE-9-J
7/8 ODF
1-1/8 ODF
12 EBSE-12-J 1-3/8 ODF
R-402A
R-402B
R-404A
R-502
R-507
S
6 EBSE-6-S
W
Z
X35
5
(1.5)
5/8 ODF 7/8 ODF
1/4 ODF
7-1/2 EBSE-7-1/2-S
10 EBSE-10-S
7/8 ODF
1-1/8 ODF
13 EBSE-13-S 1-3/8 ODF
R-22
R-407C
R-422D
V
8 EBSE-8-V
W
X100
5
(1.5)
5/8 ODF 7/8 ODF
1/4 ODF
11 EBSE-11-V
15 EBSE-15-V
7/8 ODF
1-1/8 ODF
20 EBSE-20-V 1-3/8 ODF